UNOFFICIAL COPYMENT

QUIT CLAIM DEED

MAIL TO:

Patrick J. Anderson 5 Revere Drive, Suite 200 Northbrook, IL 60062

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Pamela A. Miller 547 Greystone Lane. Apt. D2 Wheeling, IL 60050 Doc#: 1125156047 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/08/2011 10:39 AM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR, PAMELA 4. MILLER, a single woman never married, of 547 Greystone Lane, Apt. D2, Wheeling, IL 60090, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to the GRANTEE, PAMELA A. MILLER, AS TRUSTEE OF THE PAMELA A. MILLER TRUST AGREEMENT, DATED SEPTEMBER 2, 2011, of 547 Greystone Lane, Apt. D2. Wheeling, IL 60090, the following described real estate in Cook County, Illinois:

UNIT NO. 1720-RD-2 IN LEXINGTON COMMONS COACH HOUSE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF A PARCEL OF LAND, BEING A PART OF THE WEST ½ OF THE WEST ½ OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THICD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF MC HENRY ROAD, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "DEVELOPMENT PARCEL"), PORTIONS OF WHICH DEVELOPMENT PARCEL ARE DESCRIBED AS BEING LEXINGTON COMMONS UNIT 1 SUBDIVISION AND LEXINGTON COMMONS UNIT 2 SUBDIVISION, BEING SUBDIVISIONS OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, AFORESAID, ACCORDING TO THE PLATS THEREOF RECORDED JULY 28, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24,557,904, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 22718, RECORDED DECEMBER 11, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24,759,029 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON LLEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH PERCENTAGE SHALL AUTOMATICALLY CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMENDED DECLARATIONS AS SAME ARE FILED OF RECORD PURSUANT TO SAID DECLARATION, AND TOGETHER WITH ACCITIONAL COMMON ELEMENTS, AS SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS ARE FILED OF RECORD, IN THE FELCENTAGES SET FORTH IN SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS, WHICH PERCENTAGES SHALL AUTOMATICALLY BE DEEMED TO BE CONVEYED EFFECTIVE ON THE RECORDING OF SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS.

Permanent Index No: 03-03-100-054-1128

Property Address: 547 Greystone Lane, Apt. D2, Wheeling, IL 60090

ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS

Exempt Under Provision of Paragraph (e) 35ILCS 20/31-45,

of the Real Estate Transfer Act

Date: September 2, 2011 Signature: Tatust J. Anduran

1125156047 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this 2nd day of September, 2011.

Pamela A. Miller

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)SS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that **PAMELA A. MILLER**, a single woman never married, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared or fore me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and notary seal, this 2nd of September, 2011

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICK J ANDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/09/13

Notary Public

Prepared by: Patrick J. Anderson

5 Revere Drive, Suite 200 Northbrook, IL 60062

1125156047 Page: 3 of 4

The grantor or the grantor's agent affirms that, to the best of the grantor's knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: September 2, 2011

Signature: Tatul J Anderson Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and swore to before

me this 2nd day of September, 2011.

The grantee or the grantee's agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: September 2, 2011

Signature. Tatul J. Andusor
Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 2nd day of September, 2011.

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1125156047 Page: 4 of 4



2 COMMUNITY BLVD Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (847) 459-2600 • Fax (847) 459-9692

VILLAGE OF WHEELING TRANSFER CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, pursuant to the authority granted under Title 15. Chapter 15.38 of the Wheeling Municipal Code hereby certifies that the owner of the property commonly known as 547 GREYSTONE LN UNIT 2D PIN NO 03-03-100-054-1128 has paid in full all water, sewer, garbage fees, local ordinance fines, citations and penalties related to this parcel as of the most recent billing and final meter reading.

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ITS ISSUANCE.

ANY WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE FEE OR PENALTY THAT ACCRUES AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF A TRANSFER CERTIFICATE AND PRIOR TO CLOSING WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE TRANSFERRED TO THE SUYER IF NOT PAID BY THE SELLER AT CLOSING.

Ву:	Caralder
Name:	Carol Tress
Title:	Utility Billing and Revenue Collection Coordinator
Date:	9/7/2011

(